

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Poverty Alleviation and Social Safety PAKISTAN BAIT-UL-MAL

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Public Sector Organization) Provincial Office Sindh -Karachi

TENDER NOTICE

Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal (PBM), invites e-Bids, under single stage-two envelope procedure, from (FBR Income Tax & Sales Tax active) Firms/ Distributors / Manufacturers / Companies / General Order Suppliers for procurement of School Uniform, School Bags, Shoes, Stationery and Reading Writing Material for (38) thirty-eight Schools for Rehabilitation of Child Labour (SRCL) of PBM Sindh functional at various districts of Sindh.

- 2. Standard Bidding documents (SBDs), containing detailed terms and conditions are available on PBM's website www.pbm.gov.pk and PPRA EPADS for interested bidders.
- 3. E-Bids prepared in accordance with PPRA rules and instructions given in the SBDs, shall be submitted online at E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (www.eprocure.gov.pk) on or before 18th September, 2024 at 11:00 AM. The CDR / Pay order as earnest money (refundable/interest free) as per detailed below shall be submitted in favor of Director, PBM Provincial Office Sindh.

LOT	Description	Bid Security Earnest Money (Rs.)
LOT-I	Uniforms	400,000/-
LOT-II	School Shoes	100,000/-
LOT-III	Note Books	50,000/-
LOT-IV	Stationery	50,000/-

- 4. Technical Bids shall be opened on the same day i.e 18th September, 2024 at 11:30 AM in the presence of the bidders or their representatives in Provincial Office Sindh. Whereas, date of opening of Financial Bids will be communicated to the technically qualified bidder(s) in due course of time.
- 5. The approved successful bidder(s)/ firm(s) shall be bound to supply the goods at the approved rates for the financial year 2024-2025 at designated places after inspection by the committee.
- 6. PBM reserves the right to reject any or all bids at any stage without assigning any reason as per PPRA rules.

Director

Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal, Provincial Office Sindh 2nd Floor, Quaideen Special Education Center, Street 31, Block 15, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi Phone: 021-99333714 & 021-99249675